Rev. 6-93) U3 - 19 -	- 1999 Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
ab settings → → → ▼ 10098	16213
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): COLIN J. SCHAVERIEN RENÉ ERNST JAN-DIRK VAN LOON TIZIANO DALL'OCCO	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): MONTELL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY B.V. Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No 図	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
図 Assignment □ Merger	Hoeksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofddorp The Netherlands
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ロ No 図
ロ Other Execution Date: 2/10/99; 2/10/99; 2/10/99	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• •	n, the execution date of the application is: 2/10/99; 2/10/99; 2/10/99; 2/10/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 04 - 265 046
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes □ No ⊠
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Leo G. Lenna	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed; or if check missing or otherwise insufficient please charge our deposit account.
Bryan Cave LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 245 Park Avenue	Deposit account number:
	02-4467
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10167-0034	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
original document. Leo G. Lenna Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 42,796	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the March 9, 1999 Signature Date Gover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
	rded with required cover sheet information to:
18/1000 NURSINE MANAGES NOSCENAL Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks, Box Assignments shington, D. C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595

202379.01

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT REEL: 9816 FRAME: 0676 TC 5375

Docket No. C15488/109037

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Montell Technology Company B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands having an office at Hoeksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement

"BRIDGED ZIRCONOCENE COMPOUNDS, PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND THEIR USE AS CATALYST COMPONENTS IN THE POLYMERIZATION OF OLEFINS"

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patents of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application

PATENT REEL: 9816 FRAME: 0677 for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute any further necessary assurance of title to invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

INVENTOR No. 1 Name Colin J. SCHAVERIEN

Dated: FERNARY 10,1993

Signature: -

Address:Lijnbaansgracht 384

1017 XC Amsterdam, The Netherlands

INVENTOR No. 2 Name René ERNST

Dated: FeBRUNAY 10,1983 Signature: (- | Salar ----

Address: Veranda 75

1628 JZ Hoorn, The Netherlands

INVENTOR No. 3 Name Jan-Dirk van LOON

Dated: FERNARY 10,1988 Signature: ---

Address: J. ter Horststraat 5

1318 CE Almere, The Netherlands

INVENTOR No. 4 Name Tiziano DALL'OCCO

RECORDED: 03/09/1999

Dated: REBRUARY 1,1989 Signature: Jiziem Goll'Occo

Address: Via E. Farolfi, 3

44100 Ferrara, Italy